
Name Category Details

1 Felix Galaviz Community Bus/Govt

CEO, Hispanic Chamber of Commerce Alameda County. 

fgalaviz@hccac.com, tel. 510-536-4477. 

2 Walter Robinson Community Education

Asst. Vice Chancellor & Director of Admissions, UCBerkeley. 

wrobinson@berkeley.edu, tel. 510-642-2316. 

3 Arnold Fong Community Workforce

Pharmacist/Entrepreneur, Community Activist, 

agfong@comcast.net; tel. 510/522-7797; 

4 Susan Opp Community Education

Assoc. VP, Acad Programs, Calif. State Univ. East Bay. 

susan.opp@csueastbay.edu, tel. 510-885-3716. 

5 Debbie Budd Administrator (District Office)

Peralta Community College District. dbudd@peralta.edu, tel. 

510-466-7355. 

6 Elnora Webb Administrator (Laney)

Peralta Community College District. ewebb@peralta.edu, tel. 

510-464-3237. 

7 To Be Determined (Berkeley City College) Peralta Community College.  

8 To Be Determined (College of Alameda) Peralta Community College.  

9 Janell Hampton Faculty (Laney College) Peralta Community College District. jhampton@peralta.edu. 

10 Matthew Goldstein Faculty (Laney College)

Peralta Community College District. tthompson@peralta.edu, 

tel. 510-748-2370. 

11 Anita Black Faculty (Merritt College)

Peralta Community College District. anita@peralta.edu, tel. 

510-434-3858. 

12 Abigail Brewer Classified Employee (District)

Peralta Community College District. abrewer@peralta.edu, tel. 

510-466-7335. 

13

Grace Marlin (Merritt) or Brian 

Nelson (Laney) Student

Peralta Community College District.  gemarlin@yahoo.com  

tel. 510-798-9083  OR bnel331971@yahoo.com 510-593-

7248

Alternate Scott Peterson Community Workforce (Alt)

Public Policy Director, Oakland Metropolitan Chamber of 

Commerce. speterson@oaklandchamber.com, tel. 510-874-

4800, ext. 306. 

Alternate Calvin Fong Community Bus/Govt (Alt)

Senior Aide to Mayor of Berkeley. cfong@ci.berkeley.ca.us, 

tel. 510-981-7104. 

Alternate Gay Plair Cobb Community Workforce (Alt)

Workforce Investment Board and Oakland Private Industry 

Council, tel. 510-768-4411. 

Alternate John Brauer Community Workforce (Alt)

Executive Director, The Workforce Collaborative, 

johnbrauer@aol.com; tel. 333-4478

Alternate

Grace Marlin (Merritt) or Brian 

Nelson (Laney) Student

Peralta Community College District.  gemarlin@yahoo.com  

tel. 510-798-9083  OR bnel331971@yahoo.com 510-593-

7248
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